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June 21, 2018

In the Matter of the Acquisition of Elizabethtown Gas,
a Division of Pivotal Utility Holdings, Inc. by ETG Acquisition Corp.,
a Subsidiary of South Jersey Industries, Inc. and Related Transactions
BPU Docket No. GM17121309

VIA E-MAIL AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Flr.
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

This letter, of which 3 additional copies are enclosed, is to advise the Board that Public
Service Electric and Gas Company (“PSE&G”), an Intervenor in the above proceeding,
has no objection to the Stipulation of Settlement between the Parties that was provided to
PSE&G via email by Elizabethtown Gas counsel on the afternoon of June 21, 2018. It is
my understanding that the final executed Stipulation was filed today.

Copies of this letter are being forwarded this date via electronic mail to all persons whose
name appear on the attached distribution list.

Respectfully submitted,
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BPU
Alice Bator

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 943-5805
alice.bator@bpu.nj.gov

BRU

Paul Flanagan

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-2836
paul. flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

BPU

Jacqueline O'Grady
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
{609)292-2947
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Thomas Walker

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
thomas.walker@bpu.nj.gov

DAG

Patricia A, Krogman DAG

NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3441

patricia krogman@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Elizabethtown

Deborah M. Franco

Cullen and Dykman LLP

One Riverfront Plaza

Newark NJ 07102
(973)-849-9005
dfranco@cullenanddykman.com

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

E-Town-SJG Acquisition
GM17121309

BPU
Mark Beyer

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue,
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2637
mark.beyer@bpu.nj.gov

Bry

Jacqueline Galka

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 984-4657
Jacqueline.Galka@bpu.nj.gov

BPU

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NI 08625-0350
(609) 2924517
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

BAG

Veronica A, Beke

NI Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101
Veronica.Beke@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

DAG

Alex Moreau DAG

NI Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, Sth Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3762
Alex.Moreau@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Elizabethtown

Mary Patricia Keefe
Elizabethtown Gas

520 Green Lane

Union NJ 07083

(908) 662-8452
pkeefe@southernco.com
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BPU
Cynthia Covie

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-1482
cynthia.covie@bpu.nj.gov

BPU

Megan Lupo

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.C. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
megan.Jupo@bpu.nj.gov

BPU

Michael Stonack

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3td Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 777-0192
michael.stonack@bpu.nj.gov

BAG

Renee Greenberg Esq.

124 Halsey St.

2nd Flr.

Newark NJ 07101

{973) 648-3441
Renee.Greenberg@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Elizabethtown

Christopher H Demko

The Sourthern Company

30 Ivan Allen Jr. Blvd, NW
Atlanta GA 30308
chdemko@sourthernca.com

Elizabethtown

Brian Maclean
Elizabethtown Gas

520 Green Lane

Union NJ 07083
bmaclean@southemco.com
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Elizabethtown

Kenneth T, Maloney Esq.

Cullen and Dykman

1101 Fourteenth Street, NW

Suite 750

Washington DC 20005
(202)223-8890
kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com

PSE&C

Michele Falcao

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
{973)430-6119
michele.falcao@pseg.com

PSE&G

Matthew M. Weissman Esq.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
(973)430-7052

matthew. weissman@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Maura Caroselli Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street

4th Floor

Trenton NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Shelly Massey

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fr.
P.C. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
smassey@tpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Felicia Thomas-Friel
Diviston of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

SIG

Stacy A. Mitchell Esq.
South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Route 54

Folsom NJ 08037
(609)-561-9000 x4364
smitchell@sjindustries.com

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

E-Town-SJG Acquisition
GM17121309

Elizabethtown
Erica McGill Esq.

AGL Resources Ing.

Ten Peachtree Place
Atlanta GA 30309
404-584-3682
emcgill@southernco.com

PSE&

Danielle Lopez Esq.
Public Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
973-430-6479

danielle lopez@pseg.com

PSE&G

Caitlyn White

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T-5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
(973)-430-5659
caitlyn.white@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Kurt Lewandowski Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th FIr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Henry M. Ogden Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
hogden@rpa.state.nj.us

SIG

Steven R. Cocchi

South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Route 54

Folsom NJ 08037
scocchi@sjindustries.com
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PSE&

Joseph F. Accardo, Jr,
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TSG

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-5811
joseph.accardajr@pseg.com

ESE&G

Bernard Smalls

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza-T5

Newark NJ 7102-4194
(973)430-5930
bernard.smalls@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Stefanie A. Brand

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Brian O. Lipman

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th FIr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
blipman@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Sarah Steindel

Division of Rate Counse}

140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
ssteinde@rpa.state.nj.us

SIG .

Ira G. Megdal Esq.

Cozen O'Connor

457 Haddonfield Road, Suite 360
Libertyview

Cherry Hill NJ 08002

(856) 910-5019
imegdal@cozen.com



